
Gardner
Park

Elementary

Home of the
Patriots How can we

help you?

The vision of Gardner

Park is to provide

relevant instruction in a

safe learning

environment where

every student is

expected to work toward

his or her highest level of

achievement in order to

be prepared for life-long

learning.

Lynne Stamey
lgstamey@gaston.k12.nc.us

PRINCIPAL

@gardnerparkelem
FACEBOOK

704.866.6082
PHONE

www.gaston.k12.nc.us/gpark
WEBSITE

Chelsea Harley
cmharley@gaston.k12.nc.us

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

April Walker, Doris Rogers
aswalker@gaston.k12.nc.us
djrogers@gaston.k12.nc.us

OFFICE

Sarah Hicks
sbhicks@gaston.k12.nc.us

NURSE

Paris Floyd
pbfloyd@gaston.k12.nc.us

SOCIAL  WORKER

Brittany Petty, Chelsea Winkler
bipetty@gaston.k12.nc.us
cpwinkler@gaston.k12.nc.us

COUNSELORS

https://www.google.com/search?q=gardner+park+elementary&rlz=1CARPSS_enUS969US969&oq=gardner+park+elementar&aqs=chrome.0.0i355i512j46i175i199i512j0i512j69i57j69i61j69i60j69i65j69i61.2391j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8&surl=1&safe=active&ssui=on#


Resources

Grade level videos
iReady Math intro

Tech HelpDesk
Social Emotional

Schoology/iReady  
(under Blended

Learning)

BIT.LY/GCSPARENTACADEMY


Research shows that when parents are
involved with their children’s

education, students earn better
grades, score higher on standardized
tests, have better attendance records

and show a more positive attitude
toward school. 

 1. Make sure your child attends school
every day on time!

 2. Attend parent-teacher conferences
and Title I events!

 3. Make sure your child reads for 20 to
30 minutes every day (with you is

awesome)!

 4. Contact the teacher with questions
or concerns!

 5. Provide study space in the home!

 6. Volunteer in your child’s school or
through PTO!

Involvement
Parent AcademyCOMMUNITY RESOURCE

ASSISTANCE GUIDE
https://www.gaston.k12.nc.us/Page/11837

EL FACILITO
3740 S. New Hope Rd., Gastonia
704-824-0808

THE SALVATION ARMY
107 South Broad St., Gastonia
704-867-6145

CRISIS ASSISTANCE MINISTRY
805 West Airline Ave., Gastonia
704-867-8901

PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN OF
LINCOLN & GASTON CO.
120 Roechling St., Dallas
704-922-0900

UNITED WAY
200 E. Franklin Blvd., Gastonia
704-864-4554


